

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII, Central Visayas

DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE

Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City



April 30, 2018

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 989, s. 2018

PRE-VALIDATION CONFERENCE FOR RPMS VALIDATING TEAMS

To: Assistant Superintendents Chiefs, CID and SGOD Division Supervisors/Coordinators SEPS, EPS II and EPSAs

- 1. In preparation for the RPMS Validation on May 7-11, 2018, this Office announces the conduct of **Pre-Validation Conference for RPMS Validating Teams** on May 3, 2018 at 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM at the Conference Room, DepEd Cebu Province Division Office, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City.
- 2. This activity aims to clarify roles and responsibilities of the RPMS Validating Teams, prepare the needed materials and finalize plans for the RPMS Validation.
- 3. Please refer to Division Memorandum No. 253, s. 2018, entitled, "RPMS End of SY 2017-2018 Evaluation of Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel for the List of Division RPMS Validating Teams.
- 4. Expenses for snacks and lunch shall be chargeable against **Division MOOE funds**, subject to availability and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

RHEA MARA. ANGTUD, Ed.D., CESO VI

(032) 255-4401 (032) 253-7847